Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/17/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROBIN INTERNATIONAL (U.S.A.) INC.		05/22/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHPEAK INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	8300 Cote de Liesse	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	
City:	Ville Saint Laurent, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1G7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 0842502		CASUAL TIME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)232-1764

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124481100

Email: ochernin@mclaughlinstern.com

Correspondent Name: Oliver R. Chernin Address Line 1: 260 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: McLaughlin & Stern, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40589.000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900077481

TRADEMARK REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0544

Name:				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:				
Address Line 3:				
Address Line 4:				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Oliver R. Chernin			
Signature:	/Oliver R. Chernin/			
Date:	05/22/2007			
Total Attachments: 1				

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF MARK

WHEREAS, ROBIN INTERNATIONAL (U.S.A.) INC. a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1359 Broadway, Room 1203, has adopted, is using and is the owner of the following trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Service Mark Registration No. Registered

CASUAL TIME 842,502 January 16, 1968

AND WHEREAS, NORTHPEAK INTERNATIONAL INC. a Canadian corporation, having a place of business at 8300 Cote de Liesse, Suite 104, Ville Saint, Laurent, Quebec Canada, H4T 1G7, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark, the good will of the business symbolized by the service mark, and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$ 10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said ROBIN INTERNATIONAL (U.S.A.) INC., does hereby assign, transfer, and convey, nunc pro tunc effective as of March 17, 2004, unto NORTHPEAK INTERNATIONAL INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the trademark, and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this assignment by its duly authorized officer as of this 22 day of May . 2007.

ROBIN INTERNATIONAL (U.S.A.) INC.

Ro

Name: Title:

RECORDED: 05/22/2007

Ron Lubov President

REEL: 003547 FRAME: 0546